NS received state will be come	THE STREET STREET STREET STREET CO., PORTLAND, CA 97294
31953 - 47 July 28 P3:22	Vol. M97 Page 2532
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
KRISTIAN M. HILL AND LACEY K. COOK	County of ss.
948 PROSPECT STREET	I certify that the within instrument
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	was received for record on the day
KLAMAIR FALLS, UK 97001	of, 19, at
Charles Name of Advances	o'clockM., and recorded in
Orantor's Name and Address DUANE R. ANDERSON AND LINDA'S. ANDERSON SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No on page
FCR	and/or as fec/file/instru-
RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No.
Burnfictory's Marie and Address	Page of Page 1 and
After recording, resum to (Richo, Address, Flor	Record of of said County.
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	Witness my hand and seal of County
525 MAIN STREET	amxor.
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	
	NAME TITLE
The state of the s	By, Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 24th day of January KRISTIAN M. HILL AND LACEY K. COOK	
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	, as Grantor,
	as Grantor, as Trustee, and
DIAND B. ANDERGOV AND T	as I tustee, aiki
DUANE R. ANDERSON AND LINDA S. ANDERSON	on Danafiai
WITNESSETH:	, as Denenciary,
Grantor irrevocably fromto house:	treet with married -1 - 1
KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:	trust, with power of sale, the property in
together with all and singular the tenoments, hereditaments and appurtenances and all of or herealter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or	(Maria Para) Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE ALL.	
	gainor nerein contained and payment of the sum
	at thereon according to the terms of a promissory
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by gramor, the to not sooner paid, to be due and payable at maturity of note	it thereon according to the terms of a promissory
not sooner paid, to be due and payableat maturity of note 19	p-y-acts of principal and interest nereof, if
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated a becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually self-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written comeniciary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the matacome immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an exercist money agree assignment.	dent or approved of the hereficings them of the
assignment.  To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:	ment does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
4. 40 Digiscr. Weserve and maintain the manner !	
provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.	not to remove or demolish any building or im-
damaged or destroyed thereon, and new when due all condition any build	ing or improvement which may be constructed.
3. To comply with all laws and annual to the	and the same are
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the boundings, as well as the cost of all lie	n searches made by filing officers or mearching
4. In Drovide and continuously and the	
ficiary as soon as insured; if the frantas whall fell to payable to the latter; all politiciary as soon as insured; if the frantas whall fell to	licies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene-
CUIS THE PROPER AF CERTIFIES AVEGRED The AMERICAN THE AME	aved the cultilines, the paneticiary may non-
any indebtedness secured hereby and in such asses as hereby	Co. Policy may be applied by beneficiary upon
unger or invalidate any act done programs to much	waive any delauit of monice of detault here.
3. 10 Keen the property from from complements to the	
assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and off property deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grants rail to make navner.	er charges become past due or delinquent
Hens of other charges navable by despite sides by distant	o and the second of the second
IDEDI. Deceticiary many at its auties	wais will lugge with which to tooke each man
secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this true file debt secured by this trust deed, without weiver of any rights arising from breach of any with interest see its first file.	will illibrost at the rate set forth in the note

the dect secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the coverants hereof and become a part of with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are said the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums socured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and exgraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the court at the sum that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the court.

It is unitually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The flust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and toon association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title lawrence company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an essent agent licensed under ORS 636.505 to 636.505.

"WARRING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which and in access of the anisone requirest to pay at responsible costs, segment and attorney's less measurily paid or incurred by genete in such proceedings, whill he spaid to beneficiarly and appelled portile tirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, ancessarily paid or, incurred by appelled play the indebtedness recurred hereby; and genetic agrees, at its own appears, to, take such actions, and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, ancessarily paid or, including the action of the paying and the behavior, and appears and expenses and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate out to the paying of a paying and the behavior and attended to the section of the paying and paying and

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the preceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions haveour apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granter has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lising out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor KRISTIAN N. HILL.

is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose uso Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

The to M	Solution
KRISTIAN M, HILL	
SACIUK CXX	
LACEY K. COOK	
the equal of particles of	

., 1997.,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
., 19
14-40-30
47020

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONT	ANCE (To be used only when obligations have been poid.)	Issuit expires of Assume
deed have been fully paid and catistied. You hereby trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evider	Trustee  If indebtodness secured by the toregoing trust deed. All directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to yo of indebtodness secured by the trust deed (which are watranty, to the parties designated by the torms of the	a under the terms of the delivered to you herewith
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and charges by Su		
Do not lose or siestray, this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which i Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.		Section of the sectio

## EXHIBIT "A"

The Northeasterly 35 feet of Lot I of Block A of the Supplementary Plat of Blocks 66 and 70 on the Supplementary Plat of Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the North corner of said Lot I, which is at the intersection of Prospect Street and the United States Irrigation Canal property; thence Southeasterly along the Northeast line of said I, a distance of 83.73 feet to the East corner of Lot I; thence Southwesterly along the Southwest line of Lot I, a distance of 35 feet; thence Northwesterly and parallel to the Northeast line of said Lot I to the West line of Lot I on Prospect Street; thence North along Prospect Street to the point of beginning.

ALSO Beginning at the North corner of Lot J in Block A of Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of 10th Street, a distance of 5 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel with the Northwesterly line of said Lot J 35 feet; thence Northwesterly parallel with the Southwesterly line of 10th Street 5 feet to the Northwesterly line of said Lot J; thence Northeasterly along the Northwesterly line of said Lot j, 35 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29DC TL 9800

TATE OF OREGON : COU	NTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	the 28th da
filed for record at request of	Aspen Title & Escrow A.D. 19 97 at 3:22 o'cloo	ck P., M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97
of January	of Mortgages	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
FEE \$20.00		by Kustun Kuse